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1. Photograph 

 

 

 

 

 

2.. Name of the Teacher:  Dr. Preeti More 

 

3. Date of birth (dd/mm/yyyy):  15/10/1971 

 

4. Name of the Department: Anaesthesiology 

 

5. Current post held: Professor & HOD 

 

6. Date on which this format was filled / updated (dd/mm/yyyy): 04/02/2021 



 

7. Details of educational qualifications (Add more rows if required) 
 

Qualification College University / 
Affiliating body 

Year of passing Medical Council 
Registration no. with 
date 

Name of the Medical 
Council 

MBBS (or equivalent) 
 
 

Seth GSMC, Parel 

Mumbai 

Mumbai 
 

1993 075110  10
th
 OCT. 

1994 

MMC 

MD/MS/DNB/PhD 
(Anaesthesia) 
 
 

LTMMC, Sion 

Mumbai 

Mumbai 
 

1977 
075110 16

th
 June 

2000 

(Renewed- 

MMC/RENW/75110/

201) 

MMC 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



8. Details of Teaching experience (Add more rows if required) 
 

Designation Department Name of the 
institution 

From 
 (dd/mm/yyyy) 

To 
(dd/mm/yyyy) 

Experience 
(Years and months) 

Tutor/Demonstrator   
 

   

Registrar/  Senior 
resident/ Jr.Resident 

Anaesthesiology LTMMC, Sion, Mumbai 01/08/1994 31/07/1997 3 yrs 

Assistant Professor Anesthesiology KJSMC, Mumbai 01/11/1997 28/12/2003 6yrs 

Associate Professor Anesthesiology KJSMC & H, Mumbai 

ESI-PGIMSR,MGMH, 

Parel 

 

29/12/2003 

 

16/02/2010 

15/02/2010 

 

24/07/2015 

6 yrs 2 mths 
 
 
4yrs  5 mths 

Professor Anesthesiology ESI-PGIMSR,MGMH, 
Parel 
ESI-PGIMSR,MGMH, 
Andheri 
 
ESIC HOSP & MC, 
Faridabad 
 
KJSMC 
 

25/07/2015 
 
09/08/2016 
 
 
24/02/2020 
 
 
1.1.2021 
1.10.2023 

08/08/2016 
 
14/02/2020 
 
 
28/12/2020 
 
 
30.9.2023 
Till date 

1year 
 
3yrs 2 mths 
 

 
10mths 

 
 
2yrs 8mths 

 

 

 

 



8. Details of research publications (mention in chronologic order as per format used in the ‘references’ section of research articles. For example: 

Behera B, Das A, Mathur P, Kapil A, Gadepalli R, Dhawan B. Tigecycline susceptibility report from an Indian tertiary care hospital. Indian J Med 

Res 2009; 129:446–50.) (Mention your name in Bold in the author list). 

Dr. Preeti More 

1. Preeti More1 , Shubhangi Omase, A Clinical Comparative Study Between Levobupivacaine and Ropivacaine by Neurostimulation Guided 

Supraclavicular Brachial Plexus Block for Upper Limb Surgeries. International Journal of Toxicological and Pharmacological Research 2023; 13(6); 

73-81 

2.  Durgesh Bankar1, Preeti More2, Tanvi Dhawale3, Priyanka Bhot4, Nupur5, Chaula Doshi6, Sarla Pandya7.Comparison of I-GEL and LMA - 

Supreme in Patients Undergoing Elective Surgeries under General Anaesthesia - A Prospective Randomised Study. International Journal of 

Pharmaceutical and Clinical Research 2023; 15 (6); 572-580 

3.Dr. Preeti More, Dr. Basavaraja, Dr. V. Laheri . A comparison of dexmedetomidine and clonidine as an adjuvant to local anaesthesia 

in supraclavicular brachial plexus block for upper limb surgeries. JMR- 2015; 1 (5):142-47 

4.Dr. Preeti More, Dr. Charchill Wagh, Dr. V. Laheri.A comparison between epidural Butorphanol and Tramadol for postoperative 

analgesia, sedation and side effects using CSEA technique for surgeries below the level of umbilicus.  International Journal of 

Biomedical and Advanced Research. (IJBAR) 2016; 7 (11): 537- 42  

5.Preeti More1, Janhavi Pol2, Vandana Laheri3. A prospective, randomized controlled study of intravenous dexmedetomidine on 0.5% 

hyperbaric bupivacaine used in spinal anaesthesia. Med. Research. Chron 2017; 4(1): xx-xx. 

6..Priyanka Bhot, Preeti More, Damayanti Shah..  A comparative study of Nalbuphine, Fentanyl and Pentazocine as intravenous 

analgesics for postoperative pain relief in minor general surgical procedur.Indian Journal Of Applied Research 2017; 7(5): 2249-555X. 

 

 

 



Chapter in book :-  

1. Manjari Muzumdar, Preeti More. Spinal, Epidural and Combined Spinal Epidural Anaesthesia,Understanding anaesthetic equipments and procedures: 

A practical approach, 2015, New Delhi Jaypee publishers 3rd edition 2022( New Delhi/ London) 
 
 

2. Preeti More, Flowmeters, Understanding anaesthetic equipments and procedures: A practical approach, 2015, New Delhi Jaypee publishers 3rd 
edition 2022( New Delhi/ London) 
 
3. Dr. V. Laheri, Dr. Preeti More. Evolution of anaesthesia  practice, Understanding anaesthetic equipments and procedures: A practical approach,  

2015, New Delhi Jaypee publishers  3rd edition 2022( New Delhi/ London) 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


