K J Somaiya Medical College, Mumbai

Teacher information sheet

1. Photograph



- 2.. Name of the Teacher: Dr. Preeti More
- 3. Date of birth (dd/mm/yyyy): 15/10/1971
- 4. Name of the Department: Anaesthesiology
- 5. Current post held: Professor & HOD
- 6. Date on which this format was filled / updated (dd/mm/yyyy): 04/02/2021

7. Details of educational qualifications (Add more rows if required)								
Qualification	College	University / Affiliating body	Year of passing	Medical Council Registration no. with date	Name of the Medical Council			
MBBS (or equivalent)	Seth GSMC, Parel Mumbai	Mumbai	1993	075110 10 th OCT. 1994	ММС			
MD/ MS/DNB/PhD (Anaesthesia)	LTMMC, Sion Mumbai	Mumbai	1977	075110 16 th June 2000 (Renewed- MMC/RENW/75110/ 201)	ММС			

	8. D	etails of Teaching experien	ice (Add more rows if	required)	
Designation	Department	Name of the institution	From (dd/mm/yyyy)	To (dd/mm/yyyy)	Experience (Years and months)
Tutor/Demonstrator					
Registrar/ Senior resident/ Jr.Resident	Anaesthesiology	LTMMC, Sion, Mumbai	01/08/1994	31/07/1997	3 yrs
Assistant Professor	Anesthesiology	KJSMC, Mumbai	01/11/1997	28/12/2003	6yrs
Associate Professor	Anesthesiology	KJSMC & H, Mumbai ESI-PGIMSR,MGMH,	29/12/2003	15/02/2010	6 yrs 2 mths
		Parel	16/02/2010	24/07/2015	4yrs 5 mths
Professor	Anesthesiology	ESI-PGIMSR,MGMH, Parel	25/07/2015	08/08/2016	1year
		ESI-PGIMSR,MGMH, Andheri	09/08/2016	14/02/2020	3yrs 2 mths
		ESIC HOSP & MC, Faridabad	24/02/2020	28/12/2020	10mths
		KJSMC	1.1.2021 1.10.2023	30.9.2023 Till date	2yrs 8mths

8. Details of research publications (mention in chronologic order as per format used in the 'references' section of research articles. For example: Behera B, Das A, Mathur P, Kapil A, Gadepalli R, Dhawan B. Tigecycline susceptibility report from an Indian tertiary care hospital. Indian J Med Res 2009; 129:446–50.) (Mention your name in **Bold** in the author list).

Dr. Preeti More

 Preeti More1, Shubhangi Omase, A Clinical Comparative Study Between Levobupivacaine and Ropivacaine by Neurostimulation Guided Supraclavicular Brachial Plexus Block for Upper Limb Surgeries. International Journal of Toxicological and Pharmacological Research 2023; 13(6); 73-81

2. Durgesh Bankar¹, **Preeti More²**, Tanvi Dhawale³, Priyanka Bhot⁴, Nupur⁵, Chaula Doshi⁶, Sarla Pandya^{7.}Comparison of I-GEL and LMA -Supreme in Patients Undergoing Elective Surgeries under General Anaesthesia - A Prospective Randomised Study. International Journal of Pharmaceutical and Clinical Research 2023; 15 (6); 572-580

3.**Dr. Preeti More**, Dr. Basavaraja, Dr. V. Laheri . A comparison of dexmedetomidine and clonidine as an adjuvant to local anaesthesia in supraclavicular brachial plexus block for upper limb surgeries. JMR- 2015; 1 (5):142-47

4.**Dr. Preeti More**, Dr. Charchill Wagh, Dr. V. Laheri.A comparison between epidural Butorphanol and Tramadol for postoperative analgesia, sedation and side effects using CSEA technique for surgeries below the level of umbilicus. International Journal of Biomedical and Advanced Research. (IJBAR) 2016; 7 (11): 537-42

5.**Preeti More1**, Janhavi Pol2, Vandana Laheri3. A prospective, randomized controlled study of intravenous dexmedetomidine on 0.5% hyperbaric bupivacaine used in spinal anaesthesia. Med. Research. Chron 2017; 4(1): xx-xx.

6..Priyanka Bhot, **Preeti More,** Damayanti Shah.. A comparative study of Nalbuphine, Fentanyl and Pentazocine as intravenous analgesics for postoperative pain relief in minor general surgical procedur.Indian Journal Of Applied Research 2017; 7(5): 2249-555X.

Chapter in book :-

1. Manjari Muzumdar, **Preeti More**. Spinal, Epidural and Combined Spinal Epidural Anaesthesia, Understanding anaesthetic equipments and procedures: A practical approach, 2015, New Delhi Jaypee publishers 3rd edition 2022(New Delhi/London)

2. **Preeti More**, Flowmeters, Understanding anaesthetic equipments and procedures: A practical approach, 2015, New Delhi Jaypee publishers 3rd edition 2022(New Delhi/ London)

3. Dr. V. Laheri, **Dr. Preeti More**. Evolution of anaesthesia practice, Understanding anaesthetic equipments and procedures: A practical approach, 2015, New Delhi Jaypee publishers 3rd edition 2022(New Delhi/London)